Mary L. Matthews
State Tariff Analyst

)
A S rm t 6450 Sprint Parkway
ﬁ p Overland Park, KS 66251
MS: KSOPHN0304-3B404
Voice: 913-315-9379

Toll Free: 866-827-4349
Fax: 913-315-0763

July 21, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Sprint-Florida, Incorporated

General Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of August 8, 2005.
Sprint’s tariffs are available on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

Section A2 First Revised Sheet 80
First Revised Sheet 81
First Revised Sheet 82
First Revised Sheet 83

The filing extends two promotions for residence customers through November 6, 2005. These
promotions were originally filed with the promotional dates of May 11, 2005 through
August 8, 2005.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you

have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at
850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

Attachments
FLO5-64



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A2
First Revised Sheet 80
Cancelling Original Sheet 80

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

New or existing
Residence customers
In all exchanges

Service

Voice Services bundle
which includes: Local
Exchange Service,
Enhanced Call Waiting
or Sprint Talking Call
Waiting (Optional), Call
Forwarding, Call
Forward-Busy, Call
Forward-Don't Answer,
Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call Waiting
ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat
Dialing, Return Call and
Speed Calling 8.

Charges Waived Period

Customers may subscribe 5/11/05
to Voice Services bundle thru
for $50.00. Customers 11/06/05
who subscribe to Voice

Services bundle may

purchase Sprint Privacy 1D

for $4.00.

Service charges will not
apply when Voice Services
bundle replaces existing
Local Exchange Service or
if the customer requests a
change from Voice
Services bundle back to
regular Local Exchange
Service.

Voice Services bundle
rates offered under this
promotion are applicable
for as long as the
customer retains the
qualifying services or until
the Company naotifies
customers that Voice
Services bundle rates will
be revised, or in
accordance with filed
tariffs.

Effective:

©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2
First Revised Sheet 81

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Original Sheet 81

Director Effective:
GENERAL REGULATIONS
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)
Area of Promotion Service Charges Waived Period
New or existing Voice Services 1.0 Customers may subscribe 5/11/05
Residence customers bundle which includes: to Voice Services 1.0 thru
In all exchanges Local Exchange Service, bundle for $54.00. 11/06/05 ©

Enhanced Call Waiting
or Sprint Talking Call
Waiting (Optional), Call
Forwarding, Call
Forward-Busy, Call
Forward-Don't Answer,
Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call Waiting
ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat
Dialing, Return Call,
Speed Calling 8 and
Three-Way Calling.

Customers who subscribe
to Voice Services 1.0
bundle may purchase
Sprint Privacy ID for $4.00.

Service charges will not
apply when Voice Services
1.0 bundle replaces
existing Local Exchange
Service or if the customer
reqguests a change from
Voice Services 1.0 bundle
back to regular Local
Exchange Service.

Voice Services 1.0 bundle
rates offered under this
promotion are applicable
for as long as the
customer retains the
qualifying services or until
the Company notifies
customers that Voice
Services 1.0 bundle rates
will be revised, or in
accordance with filed
tariffs.



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

New or existing
Residence customers in
the following exchanges
and serving wire
centers: Boca Grande,
Cape Coral, Fort Myers
(ALVAFLXA,
FTMYFLXB,
CYLKFLXB,
FTMYFLXC), Lehigh
Acres, Madison,
Monticello, Moore
Haven, Naples, North
Fort Myers
(NFMYFLXB), Panacea,
Pine Island, Port
Charlotte, Punta Gorda,
Sopchoppy, and
Tallahassee
(TLHSFLXG and
TLHSFLXF)

Service

Voice Services bundle
(includes Local
Exchange Service,
Enhanced Call Waiting
or Sprint Talking Call
Waiting (Optional), Call
Forwarding, Call
Forward- Busy, Call
Forward-Don't Answer,
Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call Waiting
ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat
Dialing, Return Call and
Speed Calling 8) plus
Voicemail plus either
Sprint Communications
Company L.P. Sprint
Solutions Unlimited-
Optionl or Sprint
Solutions-No MRC
Option 1 (Sprint
Solutions w/$.07 LD No
MRC) plus one or more
of the following
enhanced services:
DSL, Video and PCS.

Charges Waived

Customers who order Voice
Services bundle plus
Voicemail plus long distance
service plus an enhanced
service will receive Voice
Services bundle at a base
price of $35.95. Customers
may also purchase Sprint
Privacy ID for $4.00. See
Table 1, Sheet 84 for
additional associated
discounts.

Service charges will not
apply when Voice Services
bundle replaces existing
Local Exchange Service or if
the customer requests a
change from Voice Services
bundle back to regular Local
Exchange Service.

Customers may change the
Long Distance Plan and/or
Enhanced Service(s) to
which they are subscribed
and receive the discount
applicable for the revised
service combination as
specified in Table 1 as long
as they retain the Voice
Services bundle.

Voice Services bundle rates
offered under this promotion
are applicable for as long as
the customer retains the
qualifying services or until
the Company notifies
customers that Voice
Services bundle rates will be
revised, or in accordance
with filed tariffs.

SECTION A2

First Revised Sheet 82
Cancelling Original Sheet 82
Effective:

Period

5/11/05
thru
11/06/05

(©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

New or existing
Residence customers in
the following exchanges
and serving wire
centers: Arcadia, Bonita
Springs, Cape Haze,
Clewiston, Crawfordville,
Everglades, Fort Myers
(CYLKFLXA,
FTMYFLXA), Fort Myers
Beach, Greenville,
Immokalee, LaBelle,
Lee, Marco Island, North
Cape Coral, North Fort
Myers (NFMYFLXA),
North Naples, Sanibel-
Captiva Islands, and
Tallahassee
(TLHSFLXC,
TLHSFLXB, TLHSFLXD,
TLHSFLXA and
TLHSFLXH)

Service

Voice Services 1.0
bundle (includes Local
Exchange Service,
Enhanced Call Waiting
or Sprint Talking Call
Waiting (Optional), Call
Forwarding, Call
Forward- Busy, Call
Forward-Don't Answer,
Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call Waiting
ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat
Dialing, Return Call,
Speed Calling 8 and
Three- Way Calling) plus
Voicemail plus either
Sprint Communications
Company L.P. Sprint
Solutions Unlimited-
Optionl or Sprint
Solutions-No MRC
Option 1 (Sprint
Solutions w/$.07 LD No
MRC) plus one or more
of the following
enhanced services:
DSL, Video and PCS.

Charges Waived

Customers who order Voice

Services 1.0 bundle plus

Voicemail plus long distance

service plus an enhanced
service will receive Voice

Services 1.0 bundle at a base
price of $40.95. Customers

may also purchase Sprint
Privacy ID for $4.00. See
Table 1, Sheet 84, for
additional associated
discounts.

Service charges will not apply

when Voice Services 1.0
bundle replaces existing

Local Exchange Service or if

the customer requests a

change from Voice Services

1.0 bundle back to regular
Local Exchange Service.

Customers may change the
Long Distance Plan and/or
Enhanced Service(s) to which

they are subscribed and
receive the discount
applicable for the revised
service combination as

specified in Table 1 as long

as they retain the Voice
Services 1.0 bundle.

Voice Services 1.0 bundle
rates offered under this

promotion are applicable for

as long as the customer

retains the qualifying services
or until the Company notifies

customers that Voice

Services 1.0 bundle rates will
be revised, or in accordance
with filed tariffs.

SECTION A2

First Revised Sheet 83
Cancelling Original Sheet 83
Effective:

Period

5/11/05
thru
11/06/05

©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A2

First Revised Original Sheet 80
Cancelling Original Sheet 80

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

New or existing
Residence customers
In all exchanges

Service

Voice Services bundle
which includes: Local
Exchange Service,
Enhanced Call Waiting
or Sprint Talking Call
Waiting (Optional), Call
Forwarding, Call
Forward-Busy, Call
Forward-Don't Answer,
Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call Waiting
ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat
Dialing, Return Call and
Speed Calling 8.

Charges Waived

Customers may subscribe
to Voice Services bundle
for $50.00. Customers
who subscribe to Voice
Services bundle may
purchase Sprint Privacy 1D
for $4.00.

Service charges will not
apply when Voice Services
bundle replaces existing
Local Exchange Service or
if the customer requests a
change from Voice
Services bundle back to
regular Local Exchange
Service.

Voice Services bundle
rates offered under this
promotion are applicable
for as long as the
customer retains the
qualifying services or until
the Company naotifies
customers that Voice
Services bundle rates will
be revised, or in
accordance with filed
tariffs.

Effective: May-11, 2005

Period

5/11/05
thru
8/08/05
11/06/05



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A2

First Revised Original Sheet 81
Cancelling Original Sheet 81

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

New or existing
Residence customers
In all exchanges

Service

Voice Services 1.0
bundle which includes:
Local Exchange Service,
Enhanced Call Waiting
or Sprint Talking Call
Waiting (Optional), Call
Forwarding, Call
Forward-Busy, Call
Forward-Don't Answer,
Caller ID with Name,
Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call Waiting
ID, Selective Call
Acceptance, Repeat
Dialing, Return Call,
Speed Calling 8 and
Three-Way Calling.

Charges Waived

Customers may subscribe
to Voice Services 1.0
bundle for $54.00.
Customers who subscribe
to Voice Services 1.0
bundle may purchase
Sprint Privacy ID for $4.00.

Service charges will not
apply when Voice Services
1.0 bundle replaces
existing Local Exchange
Service or if the customer
reqguests a change from
Voice Services 1.0 bundle
back to regular Local
Exchange Service.

Voice Services 1.0 bundle
rates offered under this
promotion are applicable
for as long as the
customer retains the
qualifying services or until
the Company notifies
customers that Voice
Services 1.0 bundle rates
will be revised, or in
accordance with filed
tariffs.

Effective: May-11, 2005

Period

5/11/05
thru
8/08/05
11/06/05



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A2

First Revised Original Sheet 82
Cancelling Original Sheet 82

Effective: May-11, 2005

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

New or existing Residence
customers in the following
exchanges and serving
wire centers: Boca
Grande, Cape Coral, Fort
Myers (ALVAFLXA,
FTMYFLXB, CYLKFLXB,
FTMYFLXC), Lehigh
Acres, Madison,
Monticello, Moore Haven,
Naples, North Fort Myers
(NFMYFLXB), Panacea,
Pine Island, Port Charlotte,
Punta Gorda, Sopchoppy,
and Tallahassee
(TLHSFLXG and
TLHSFLXF)

Service

Voice Services bundle
(includes Local Exchange
Service, Enhanced Call
Waiting or Sprint Talking
Call Waiting (Optional), Call
Forwarding, Call Forward-
Busy, Call Forward-Don't
Answer, Caller ID with
Name, Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call Waiting ID,
Selective Call Acceptance,
Repeat Dialing, Return Call
and Speed Calling 8) plus
Voicemail plus either Sprint
Communications Company
L.P. Sprint Solutions
Unlimited-Option1 or Sprint
Solutions-No MRC Option 1
(Sprint Solutions w/$.07 LD
No MRC) plus one or more
of the following enhanced
services: DSL, Video and
PCS.

Charges Waived

Customers who order Voice
Services bundle plus
Voicemail plus long distance
service plus an enhanced
service will receive Voice
Services bundle at a base
price of $35.95. Customers
may also purchase Sprint
Privacy ID for $4.00. See
Table 1, Sheet 84 for
additional associated
discounts.

Service charges will not apply
when Voice Services bundle
replaces existing Local
Exchange Service or if the
customer requests a change
from Voice Services bundle
back to regular Local
Exchange Service.

Customers may change the
Long Distance Plan and/or
Enhanced Service(s) to which
they are subscribed and
receive the discount applicable
for the revised service
combination as specified in
Table 1 as long as they retain
the Voice Services bundle.

Voice Services bundle rates
offered under this promotion
are applicable for as long as
the customer retains the
qualifying services or until the
Company notifies customers
that Voice Services bundle
rates will be revised, or in
accordance with filed tariffs.

Period

5/11/05
thru
8/08/05
11/06/05



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A2

First Revised Original Sheet 83
Cancelling Original Sheet 83

Effective: May-11, 2005

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

New or existing Residence
customers in the following
exchanges and serving
wire centers: Arcadia,
Bonita Springs, Cape
Haze, Clewiston,
Crawfordville, Everglades,
Fort Myers (CYLKFLXA,
FTMYFLXA), Fort Myers
Beach, Greenville,
Immokalee, LaBelle, Lee,
Marco Island, North Cape
Coral, North Fort Myers
(NFMYFLXA), North
Naples, Sanibel-Captiva
Islands, and Tallahassee
(TLHSFLXC, TLHSFLXB,
TLHSFLXD, TLHSFLXA
and TLHSFLXH)

Service

Voice Services 1.0 bundle
(includes Local Exchange
Service, Enhanced Call
Waiting or Sprint Talking
Call Waiting (Optional), Call
Forwarding, Call Forward-
Busy, Call Forward-Don't
Answer, Caller ID with
Name, Anonymous Call
Rejection, Call Waiting ID,
Selective Call Acceptance,
Repeat Dialing, Return Call,
Speed Calling 8 and Three-
Way Calling) plus Voicemail
plus either Sprint
Communications Company
L.P. Sprint Solutions
Unlimited-Option1 or Sprint
Solutions-No MRC Option 1
(Sprint Solutions w/$.07 LD
No MRC) plus one or more
of the following enhanced
services: DSL, Video and
PCS.

Charges Waived

Customers who order Voice
Services 1.0 bundle plus
Voicemail plus long distance
service plus an enhanced
service will receive Voice
Services 1.0 bundle at a base
price of $40.95. Customers
may also purchase Sprint
Privacy ID for $4.00. See
Table 1, Sheet 84, for
additional associated
discounts.

Service charges will not apply
when Voice Services 1.0
bundle replaces existing Local
Exchange Service or if the
customer requests a change
from Voice Services 1.0
bundle back to regular Local
Exchange Service.

Customers may change the
Long Distance Plan and/or
Enhanced Service(s) to which
they are subscribed and
receive the discount applicable
for the revised service
combination as specified in
Table 1 as long as they retain
the Voice Services 1.0 bundle.

Voice Services 1.0 bundle
rates offered under this
promotion are applicable for as
long as the customer retains
the qualifying services or until
the Company notifies
customers that Voice Services
1.0 bundle rates will be
revised, or in accordance with
filed tariffs.

Period

5/11/05
thru
8/08/05
11/06/05



